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Join us for an intimate
dinner with WA Premier,
the Hon Mark McGowan

Date: Thursday 22nd November 2018

Time: 7pm for 7:30pm start

Location: Sydney CBD - TBC upon registration

Tickets: $3000 + GST per person

$2000+6s1 Labor Business Dialogue Discount

RSVP: emmamurphy@nswlabororg.au or 02 9207 2000

Places are strictly limited so book your seat now!

Hi iy

On behalf of NSW Labor General Secretary Kaila Murnain, | would like to offer
the opportunity to attend an Intimate Dinner with Western Australia Premier

Hon Mark McGowan.

This is your chance to hear more about the implementation of Labor’s plan in

Western Australia.
Details are included below for your convenience.
Date: Thursday 22nd November 2018
Time: 7pm for 7:30pm start
Location: Sydney CBD — TBC upon registration
Dress: Business Attire
Tickets: $3000+GST per person
$2000+GST Labor Business Dialogue Discount
Numbers are strictly limited so please book your place early.
Please confirm your attendance via return email.

For more information or to register, please contact me.

Kind Regards,

https://mailchi.mp/8a453754a0d9/invitation-boardroom-lunch-with-premier-mark-mcgowan-4060497e=e942393b67
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Our Ref: FOI Nahan — MRL SOUTHERN PORTS
Youlr Ref: L18 - 2577

Haor Mike Mahan MLA
Leader of the Opposition
Parfioment House

Parth, Wa, 4000

Aftn: Blale Strafton
Dear D Nahan,
FOI Applicolion = MRL condracts with Southem Ports

| refer to your Freedom of Information Applicatfion doled and received by me on 13
December 2018, Following o search for refevant documentalion hald by Southarn
Parts | ciiscussed this application by telephone with Mr Blair Siration from your office ¢s
| corsiderad that the original cpplicalion and scope would divert o substardiol ard
unrecsanable portion of Southem Ports' resources away from ils other operations.
There were over 2500 polenticl documents that were corsidered to foll within fhe
original scope. Foliowing the discussions with Mr Stratfon it waos agreed fo revise the
origingl applicaiion ond by letter dated 090172019 | sent an agreed revised scope
faltowing those discussions. | received Mr Shraton's ogresmernt on 10/01/2019
cocepting the revised scope with « few minor adiustmenis.

Mone of the informolion you g seeking is your personal information and it is tharefore
subject to an access charge. Pursuont to section 14 of the Freedom of informalion
Act 1992 (Wa) and the relevant regulations, 1 have estimated the access charge for
this FOl requast o5 follows:

1. Appicafion fee: $30 (FAID ON 18/12/2018) Paick
2, Time fo deal with the appicoiion: (79 Ars @ $30 perhr] F2700.00
3., Time for photocomwing and photocopy charges $ 41000

{1600 poges @ 20c poge ongd 7hes of fime @ $30 per byl

Totak s30.00
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Can you pleme confirm fo me that vou would fike fo continue with this access
application. Upon corfirnaiion Twil provide an invoice for the acceass charge basad
on the estimate set out above, If this canfirmotion is not raceived within 30 days, you
wilt e regarded os having withdrawn your access applicoiion,

A3 previously advised, given the natums of your raquast, | expect that some of the
docurmanits may contaln parsonal, commercial, lagally privileged or other information
of exernpl rmaiter, Unless it s practicable for that erxsmpl matier fo be redacted, then
e documents connct be released to you without the corsent of the person/s whose
information i confained in the documents, This conssnt will need to comply with the
requirements of the relevant legislation. Where it is possible for the exempt matter to
be redacted then the redoctions will be made and, subject to the accass chargs
hoving been paid, the docurmends will be providad o yous,

A5 cdismussed with Mr stratton it is orobable that [ will require an extension to the curent
decision due dote of 28 lanuary 2019

ncarely

Aer Cannon
Freedom of Informaiion Officer
Southemn Porls

Afbany - Bupbury — Bsperance

PH: 9235 8010
Mok 0419 920 035

Erniciilz FQlI@southemports. com.on
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This Is the letter we sent... ;Clause 3( 1))

From: Boucher, Leigh [1 ailt
Sent: Tuesday, 22 May. 2

To: Farrell, Richard <
Subject: Commerclal in Confidence - FW: Radlo Systems Replacement Project - Letter sent to the Commonwealth

This emall's attachments were scanned for potentlal threats,

click here If the original attachments are required (Justification needed).

FYl

I'have been working closely with Justin on this. We are around 2 weeks away from finalising contracts so there s no
immediate Impact to pmcuremantﬂmeframes/ project delivery (Just part of appropriate due diligence).

| expect Justin will apply appropriate pressure to enstire a speedy response and will let you know how things
progress.

\‘o

I'd appreciate your thoughts. | expect a ‘measured Commonwealth response Indicating general support rather than
resoundlng support of the preferred proponent so 1'm still leanlng towards ‘tao hot to handle’ as oftddav What
happens in the US / further media reportina may also have an Impact i.e there may be pressure to show our hand so
proactive announcement may be a better option If that occurs.

Cheers

Leigh Boucher
t lder.

Transperip Tmnr:u.ur

The Public Transport Authorlty #Wnl‘am Ausm::mnotdmpt vnylhbmwwmw loss or damage sustalned as a result of softwore viruses, You must carry
out such virus tmnm s Is necessary before opening ony attachment to this message. The Information in this emalt and ony files transmitted with It may be of
a privileged and/or confidentlal nature and klntendgdsdzfyfur the addressee(s). Ifyou are not on intended addressee please notify the sender lmmmdy,
and nate that any disclosure, copying or distribulion by you Is prohjblted ond moy be unlayful. The views expressad in this emall are nat nécessarlly the views of

the Public Transport Authorlty,
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\Reteased undar Freedom of infonmation Act 1992 (WA)

Document No.8c

Government of Western Australia
Department of the Premier and Cabinest

Hen, Rita Saffiot MLA
Mmister for Transpurt

WEDIA STATEMENT

XX:duly2018
Public transport radio communications upgrade
» Government awards tender to replace analogue radio. systam for Transperth network
> $136:4 million project will be' in operat{on by early. 2021
o F’roject vital to create a more efficient rai network and suppert future expansions
Acontract to deliver a néw digital radio system for Peith's urban rail systeni‘hias been signed.

A joint venture of Huawei and WGL won the coritract to deliver the systein, The same IV has
delivered a! E@_u_lg;_rgllway project in Sydney,

The existing ana]ogue radio: Bystem allows volce communication but hot data transmissions
which are bacommg |mportant for: 1ram operations.

The projecf will involve installmg new, or: rep!aclng existing, Infrastructuye; including towers/poles,

withnew digital fr!endly infrastructure: Al radio devices will alse be rep}aced

Sigmf cant commusstnnin,g and testing will foliow to ensure the new system Integrates with existing

onesused by the Public Transport Authority (PTA),

jirémenits for thls project, the PTA sought advice from
ernment agens]es and engaged 3 private securlty cohsultant

Which spegialises in high-level eybar. security.

Basad on this:advice PTA has built more than ‘B0 ‘functional requirémets for cyber securlty
into the project contract; and will employ rabuist strateg!es 1o ensure the security of PTA
systems

Comments attrihuted to Transport Minister Rita Saffioti:

"This upgrade will suppoart the expansion of passenger rail services in the’ Perth rietropolitan
area. L will deliver a number of benefits including improved transmission security as well as
more flexibility to transmit notjust audio but-data as well,

"Oparatlonal security has been a key element of the procuremanit process. On several

occasions the PTA has: sought and received advice from Commonwealth agencles, and that
advice has been considered in-awarding this contract to Huawe).”

Media contact:

Suhscribe to have media releases emailed automatieally from www.rmediastatemenits.wa.goy.at




